

## SB0935/873823/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

09 FEB 24 08:38:55

BY: Senator Gallion (To be offered in the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee)

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 935

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "Public Service Commission" and substitute "<u>University System of Maryland and the Department of the Environment</u>"; in lines 6, 8, and 9, in each instance, after "Department" insert "<u>of General Services</u>"; in line 7, strike "Commission" and substitute "<u>University System of Maryland and the Department of the Environment</u>"; and in line 10, after the second "certain" insert "<u>environmental and</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 16 and 25, in each instance, strike "PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION" and substitute "UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND AND THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT".

On page 2 in line 20, and on page 3 in line 24, in each instance, after "THE" insert "ENVIRONMENTAL AND".